
 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024–2025
Dates are subject to change. Updates can be found on the University
website (https://www.gwu.edu/academic-calendar/).

Fall Semester 2024*
First Day of
Classes

Thursday, August 22, 2024

Labor Day (no
classes)

Monday, September 2, 2024

Fall Break (no
classes)

Thursday–Friday, October 10–11, 2024

General Election
Day (no classes)

Tuesday, November 5, 2024

Thanksgiving
Break (no
classes)

Monday, November 25–Saturday, November 30,
2024

Last Day of
Classes*

Tuesday, December 10, 2024

Make-Up/
Reading Day*

Wednesday, December 11, 2024

Final
Examinations*

Thursday, December 12–Tuesday, December 17,
2024

Fall Degree
Conferral

Friday, January 10, 2025

*Updates were made to the fall 2024 Academic Calendar aer
its original publication to account for the Election Day holiday on
Tuesday, November 5, 2024.

Spring Semester 2025
First Day of
Classes

Monday, January 13, 2025

Martin Luther
King Jr. Day (no
classes)

Monday, January 20, 2025

Inauguration
Day (no classes)

Monday, January 20, 2025

President's Day
(no classes)

Monday, February 17, 2025

Spring Break
(no classes)

Monday, March 10–Saturday, March 15, 2025

Last Day of
Classes

Monday, April 28, 2025

Make-Up Day Tuesday, April 29, 2025

Designated
Monday

Wednesday, April 30, 2025

Reading Days Thursday, May 1–Friday, May 2, 2025

Final
Examinations

Saturday, May 3–Friday, May 9, 2025

Commencement
Weekend

Thursday, May 15–Sunday, May 18, 2025

Spring Degree
Conferral

Sunday, May 18, 2025

Summer Sessions 2025
Session I Begins
(6-, 8-, 10-
and full-term
sessions)

Monday, May 19, 2025

Memorial Day
(no classes)

Monday, May 26, 2025

Juneteenth (no
classes)

Thursday, June 19, 2025

6-Week Session
I Ends

Saturday, June 28, 2025

Session II
Begins (6-week
session)

Monday, June 30, 2025

Independence
Day (no classes)

Friday, July 4, 2025

8-Week Session
I Ends

Saturday, July 12, 2025

10-Week
Session I Ends

Saturday, July 26, 2025

6-Week Session
II Ends

Saturday, August 9, 2025

Full-Term
Session I Ends

Saturday, August 16, 2025

Summer Degree
Conferral

Saturday, August 31, 2025

Law Degree
Conferral

Monday, September 1, 2025
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